CH \$65.00 861133

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CBI DEBTCO, LLC		10/25/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARING BRANDS INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	1601 SAWGRASS CORPORATE PARKWAY
City:	SUNRISE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33323
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86113372	CARING BRANDS
Serial Number:	86425915	CARING BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-862-4396

Email: noreen.gosselin@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Noreen Gosselin
Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 2: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	24905-5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NOREEN GOSSELIN
SIGNATURE:	/NOREEN GOSSELIN/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Release of Trademark - Caring Brands International Inc. (Execution Version)_(81092288_1)#page1.tif source=Release of Trademark - Caring Brands International Inc. (Execution Version)_(81092288_1)#page2.tif

source=Release of Trademark - Caring Brands International Inc. (Execution Version)_(81092288_1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated October 25, 2021 by CBI DebtCo, LLC ("CBI"), with its mailing address at 335 North Maple Drive, Suite 130, Beverly Hills, California 90210, acting as administrative agent (CBI acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Caring Brands International, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") and the Agent were parties to a certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated December 17, 2015 between Grantor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 21, 2015, at Reel 5694, Frame 0740 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property; and Agent is hereby willing pursuant to this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to so release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent, all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to the Trademark Property, including:

- (a) each Trademark listed on Schedule A annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations, renewals or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
- (b) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

CBI DEBTCO, L.P., as Administrative Agent and Lender

By: LLCP V Partnership Holdco, LLC

Its: General Partner

Name: David Wolmer

Title: President

 $By_{\underline{}}$

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

SCHEDULE A
TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

US Trademarks Caring Brands International, Inc.:

Caring Brands International, Inc.	Registered	44	4,884,009 01/12/2016	86425915 10/16/2014	U.S.	CARING BRANDS
			04/14/2015	11/08/2013		
Caring Brands International, Inc.	Active	35, 41, 44, 45	4,718,904	86113372	U.S.	CARINGBRANDS
Current Owner	Status	Class(es)	Reg. No./ Reg. Date	Serial No./ Filing Date	Jurisdiction	Mark